May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 311

ORDINANCE NO. 3278 - X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 2949 A,B,CD,E
CORONET WAY PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19,
PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING
THE PROPERTY OF EDWIN RODRIGUEZ AND MARIA J. MATHEWS, P.O BOX 284, RICHLAND, N.J 08350

WHEREAS, the dwelling Jocated at 2949 A,B,C,D,E Coronet Way in the City of Charlotte has been found by
the Code Enforcement Official of the City of Charlotte to be in violation of the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte
and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling; and

WHEREAS, said owner(s) have failed to comply in a timely faghion.

NOW; THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the
Cdde Enforcement Official of the City of Charlotte is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the
dwelling located at 2949 A,B,C,D,E Coronet Way in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the
City of Charlotte. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

AP ovao{»? RM:
Jins Sl

Assistant City Attorncy

CERTIFICATION

ity Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DQ HEREBY CER%Y(E;: lﬁ:
inance adopted by the City Coungil of the City of Qhaﬂotte, No rone
2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, an

1, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy C
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ord
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May,
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 34, Page 311

ina, thi 006.
WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May, 2

e C., Kelly, CMC, Deputy 91ty Cled/




May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 312

ORDINANCE NO. 3279 - X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 2947 A,B,C,D,E
CORONET WAY PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19,
PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING
THE PROPERTY OF EDWIN RODRIGUEZ AND MARIA J. MATHEWS, P.O BOX 284, RICHLAND, N.J 08350

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 2947 A,B,C,D,E Coronet Way in the City of Charlotte has been found by
the Code Enforcement Official of the City of Charlotte to be in violation of the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte
and the owners thereof have been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling; and

WHEREAS, said owner(s) have failed to comply in a timely fashion.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the
Code Enforcement Official of the City of Charlotte is hereby ordered to cause the demolition and removal of the
dwelling located at 2947 A,B,C,D,E Coronet Way in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the
City of Charlotte. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Assistant Cily Attorney

CERTIFICATION

: : : ; CERTIFY that the
: ; ity of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY .
I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk o;g:cg ;gggted by the City Council of the City of Charlote, North Carolina,

ing i ot copy of an Ord i Charl N
fgrreeg;uulla% fe:stir:ﬁ 22?1:::& oxf Zhe $th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Boo

recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 312.

ina, thi 2006.
WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May,

! 57/,(}

Spephanie C. Kelly, CMC, Depu?ﬁty CYerk
e




May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 313

ORDINANCE NO. 3280 - X 0~-73

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2996-X, THE 2005-2006 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FOR RAIL SAFETY CERTIFICATION

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

Section 5.

That the sum of $498,200 is hereby estimated to be available from
CATS Operating Fund (7801) fund balance.

That the sum of $498,200 is hereby appropriated to the Public Transit - LTD -
Operating Fund (7802) in center 83810 for Rail Safety Certification.

That the existence of the project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year.
Therefore, this ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project
and funds are to be carried forward to subsequent fiscal years until all funds
are expended or the project is officially closed.

All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to Form;

%ﬂf//

Sphss” City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 313.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May, 2006.

ua YA

/s {
/" Stdphanie C. Kelly, CMC, Deputy City/Clerk




May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 314

ORDINANCE NO. 3281 - X 0-74

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR REDEMPTION QF COPs 2003F
(ARENA PROJECT)

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $9,000,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the
following sources of revenue:

Source Amount
Tourism Capital Project Fund (2036) $9,000,000
Total $9,000,000

Section 2. That the sum of $9,000,000 is hereby appropriated to the Tourism Debt Service
Fund (5106).

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4.  This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to Form:

5, by City’Attorney‘ /}Z

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 314.

s

Crty Cllrkc




May 08, 2006

Ordinance Book 54, Page 315

ORDINANCE NO. 3282 - X 0-75

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2996-X, THE 2005-2006 BUDGET ORDINANCE
PROVIDING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE CATAWBA RIVER OUTFALL PROJECT

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $2,500,000 is hereby estimated to be available from Water and Sewer
Revenue Bonds.

Section 2. That the sum of $2,500,000 is hereby appropriated in the Water and Sewer Capital
Investment Fund (2071) to the Catawba River Outfall project (637.94).

Section 3. That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year.
Therefore, this ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds
are to be carried forward to subsequent fiscal years until all funds are expended or the
project is officially closed.

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

S5~ City Attorney

//é% _—

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 315.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May, 2006.

A

Steghanie C. Kelly, CMC, DeputyCity (erk



May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 316

ORDINANCE NO. 3283 - X 0-76

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2896-X, THE 2005-2006 BUDGET ORDINANCE
PROVIDING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR NEW WATER SERVICE INSTALLATIONS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $1,000,000 is hereby estimated to be available from Water and Sewer
Fund Balance (7101)
Section 2, That the sum of $1,000,000 is hereby appropriated in the Water and Sewer Capital

Investment Fund (2071) to the New Service Installations - Water project (634.30).

Section 3. That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year.
Therefore, this ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds
are to be carried forward to subsequent fiscal years until all funds are expended or the
project is officially closed.

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.
Section 5. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.
Approved as to form:

/// Z//fﬁ/L/

52 s 7~ City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 316.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May, 2006.




May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 317

ORDINANCE NO. 3284 - X 0-77

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2996-X, THE 2005-2006 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING STATE GRANT REVENUES AND PROVIDING AN
APPROPRIATION FOR A CENTER CITY PARKING AND WAYFINDING SYSTEM.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

That the sum of $3,791,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the foliowing
sources:

Source Amount
NCDOT Congestion Mitigation Air Quality (CMAQ) Grant $3,032,800
" Public-Private Participation Capital Project (2010; 281.00) 758,200
Total $3,791,000

That the sum of $3,791,000 is hereby appropriated to General Capital Projects
Fund 2010; 245.25 - Center City Parking and Wayfinding System.

All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to Form:

g, City Attorney ' :5 '

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 317.

CERTIFICATION

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May, 2006.




May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 318

ORDINANCE NO. 3285 - X 0-78

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2996-X, THE 2005-2006 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING AND APPROPRIATING NCDOT GRANT FUNDING.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;
Section 1. That the sum of $85,000 is hereby estimated to be available from NCDOT.

Section 2. That the sum of $85,000 is hereby appropriated to General Capital Projects
Fund 2010; 281.55 - Brown-Grier / Gallant Lane.

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to Form:

St 57" City Attorney

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 318.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May, 2006.

L e C. Kelly, CMC, Deputy City Clerk




May 08, 2006
Ordinance Book 54, Page 319

ORDINANCE NO. 3286 - X 0-79

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2996-X, THE 2005-2006 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING AND APPROPRIATING DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $105,414.27 is hereby estimated to be available from developer
contributions.

Section 2. That the sum of $105,414.27 is hereby appropriated to General Capital Projects
Fund 2010; 474.06 - Prosperity Church Road Widening.

Section 3.  All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved gs to Form:

A

£ 4557 City Attorney /

CERTIFICATION

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina,
in regular session convened on the 8th day of May, 2006, the reference having been made in Minute Book 123, and
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 319.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11th day of May, 2006.






